LOUISIANA SECTION ASCE LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

I.
INDIVIDUAL


The nominee must be:


1.
A Fellow Member or Life Member of ASCE.

2.
A Member of the Louisiana Section


3.
Age 55 or older and alive at the time of nomination.


4.
A Licensed Professional Engineer

II.
NOMINATIONS

1.
Each Branch of the Louisiana Section may nominate one candidate for the award each year.

2.
An individual this is nominated but does not win the award, may be nominated for the award the following year provided he/she still qualifies.


3.
Nominations must be received no later than June 30.

4.
Previous winners of the award may not be nominated.


5.
Voting members of the Awards Committee may not be nominated.

III.
CRITERIA


1.
Candidates will be judged in the following categories:



a.
Lifetime Achievement in the profession of Civil Engineering.



b.
Lifetime service or involvement in ASCE.



c.
The individual's character, integrity and technical competence.

2.
If in the opinion of the Awards Committee, a suitable candidate is not nominated, the Committee may choose not to present the award.

3.
Candidates will be judged only on the information requested in the attached form.  Attachments and additional information will be disregarded in the judging process.

IV.
AWARD

1.
The Award will be an engraved plaque bearing the ASCE emblem and the Recipient's name.

2.
If in the opinion of the Awards Committee, more than one candidate in a given year is worthy of the award, they may choose to present more than one award.

3.
The Award will be presented at the Fall Awards meeting.

4.
The Recipient and his/her guest will be invited to the Fall Awards meeting as guests of the Louisiana Section.

5.
The Recipient will receive recognition in the Fall issue of the Louisiana Civil Engineer.

NOMINATION FORM

ASCE LOUISIANA SECTION LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Please supply the following information.  Additional sheets and letters should not be included as part of this nomination.  They will not be judged as part of this submittal.

1.
biographical


name:






DOB:






address:






phone:






asce membership grade:  



BRANCH:





LA SEction subscribing member:
Y / n
2.
EDUCATION



DEGREE/MAJOR

YEAR

INSTITUTION


Undergraduate














Graduate














Other













3.
CURRENT EMPLOYMENT

COMPANY:  





title:    





address:  





 PHONE:  



 
4.
PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION(s)


STATE




NUMBER


1.  










2.  











3.  










4.  











5.  











5.
LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT IN THE PROFESSION OF CIVIL ENGINEERING:

List the ten most significant examples of your career achievements in the profession of civil engineering including a brief description.

1.  













2. 












3. 













4. 













5. 













6. 













7. 













8. 













9. 













10. 












6.
LIFETIME SERVICE OR INVOLVEMENT IN ASCE

List the ten most significant examples of your service or involvement in ASCE including a brief description.

1.  













2. 












3. 













4. 













5. 













6. 













7. 













8. 













9. 













10. 












7.
OTHER EVIDENCE OF CHARACTER, INTEGRITY AND/OR TECHNICAL COMPETENCE:
List the five other examples that demonstrate your character, integrity and/or technical competence including a brief description.


1.  













2. 












3. 













4. 













5. 












8.
NOMINATION:

The 




 BRANCH endorses and recommends the nominee:


Branch President




Date


Branch Secretary




Date
Revised February, 2011
